Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

56th Annua Colorado State USBC Senior Open

Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team, Handicapped

Place Team name

Gutter Gators #2
Stealth Rolling Thunder
Blame it on Robert
Beasts of Bowling
Pindayers

Pioneer #2
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,304.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,304.00

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Ditter, Paul J/ Davis, Jennifer M
2 Hitt, Donald R/ Floyd, Lineal L
3 Gahagan, Marc R/ Strickland, Michael E
4 Namvong, Tham / Gwynn, John H
5 Swanson, Rich/ Boerner, Dave T
6 Olsen, Jeffrey D / Turner, Mary Jo
7 Clarkin, Bill / Boltz, Phil E
8 Krause, Jim M / Girard, William K
9 Lara, Edward L, Jr/ Lara, Elaine
10 Schafer, Russ L / Scherlis, Marc B
11 Offerson, Monte R/ Warren, Garry D
12 Carter, Tom C/ Carter, Luann R
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,282.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,282.00

Singles, Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name

Clarkin, Bill

McKay, Mike M
Brown, David J
Trotter, Lorenzo A
Tall, Nathaniel L
Giles, Thomas A
Strickland, Michagl E

~NOoO o, WN PR

Entry
30
18
20
27
19
10

Entry
13
21
29

17
28
11
10
16
14
12
33

Entry
11
18
38
41
37
32
29

Score
2,782
2,764
2,726
2,713
2,678
2,673

Score
1,545
1,527
1,495
1,481
1,467
1,453
1,423
1,422
1,406
1,387
1,386
1,382

781
767
756
746
738
734

Prize
$540.00
$480.00
$437.00
$356.00
$280.00
$211.00

Prize
$450.00
$300.00
$264.00
$233.00
$204.00
$180.00
$157.00
$136.00
$117.00

$98.00

$80.00
$63.00

Prize
$300.00
$175.00
$156.00
$141.00
$129.00
$121.00
$113.00

From

Colorado Springs, CO

Loveland, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Canon City, CO
Loveland, CO

From
Arvada, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Loveland, CO
Loveland, CO
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO
Westminster, CO

From
Loveland, CO
Loveland, CO
Centennial, CO
Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Buena Vista, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
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11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
19
22
23
24
24

56th Annua Colorado State USBC Senior Open

Bermea, Abel
Featheran, Robert P
Murphy, Paul J
Swanson, Rich
Poplin, Tom E
Andres, Darrell J
Tunink, Robert D
Hudspeth, Raobert A
Thompson, Mark C
Hitt, Donald R
Dietz, Robert O
Skerjanec, Stanley L
Floyd, Lineal L
Steinmetz, Duane E
Griego, Crystal E
Kebis, Frank T
Coy, Gary A
Namvong, Tham

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All-EventsHandicap, " A" 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Scherlis, Marc B
2 Higgins, Dave
3 Coy, Gary A

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

All-Events Handicap, " B" 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place

Team name

ga b~ wnN -

Dietz, Robert O
Swanson, Rich
Brown, David J
Grosshans, LesD
Andres, Darrell J

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

All-Events Handicap, " C" 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Strickland, Michael E
2 Jones, Jackie K
3 Floyd, Lineal L

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

a4 TR
39 730
41 730
17 729
36 729
5 724
20 723
6 720
39 717
21 715
30 709
3 704
21 704
9 704
16 703
28 702
22 701
4 701
$2,282.00
$2,282.00
Entry  Score
14 2,012
22 1,993
22 1,984
$130.00
Entry Score
30 27233
17 2,169
38 2,101
27 2,061
5 2041
$150.00
Entry Score
29 2,195
19 2,187
21 2,082

$108.00
$98.50
$98.50
$88.50
$88.50
$82.00
$76.00
$71.00
$67.00
$62.00
$58.00
$48.33
$48.34
$48.33
$39.00
$35.00
$15.00
$15.00

Prize

$70.00
$50.00
$10.00

Prize

$65.00
$40.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00

Prize

$75.00
$55.00
$40.00

Peyton, CO
LaJunta, CO
Peyton, CO
Arvada, CO
Salida, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Florissant, CO
LaJunta, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Florence, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Loveland, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennia, CO
York, NE
Aurora, CO

From
Arvada, CO
York, NE
York, NE

From

Colorado Springs, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO

From

Colorado Springs, CO
Canon City, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Final Prize Listing

Dec 05, 2024 01:21 PM

Page 2 of 4



Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing

56th Annua Colorado State USBC Senior Open

Thompson, Mark C
Wenholz, Judith C
Parker, Marvin R
Hudspeth, Raobert A
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

All-Events Handicap, " D" 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Clarkin, Bill
2 Hitt, Donald R
3 Tunink, Robert D

4 McKay, Mike M

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

All-Events Handicap, " E" 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Bermea, Abel
2 Lara, Edward L
3 Gwynn, John H

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Sorted By Event, Division

All-Events Handicap, Super Senior 75 & Up, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Giles, Thomas A
2 Neb, Larry

3 Gower, Robert L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All-Events Scratch, " F" 70-74 Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name

1 Scherlis, Marc B
2 Schafer, Russ L

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

All-Events Scratch, " G" 65-69 Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Warren, Garry D

39 2,042 $30.00
12 2,033 $20.00
34 2,031 $15.00
6 2,026 $10.00
$245.00
Entry  Score Prize
11 2,149 $65.00
21 2141 $45.00
20 2,094 $20.00
18 2,081 $10.00
$140.00
Entry Score Prize
41 2,183 $55.00
16 2,091 $30.00
40 2,085 $10.00
$95.00
Entry  Score Prize
32 2,074 $40.00
10 1,994 $25.00
35 1,988 $10.00
$75.00
$835.00
Entry  Score Prize
14 2,012 $35.00
14 1,907 $10.00
$45.00
Entry Score Prize
12 1,963 $55.00

LaJunta, CO
Arvada, CO
Fountain, CO
Florissant, CO

From
Loveland, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Loveland, CO

From

Peyton, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO

From

Buena Vista, CO

Loveland, CO
Salida, CO

From
Arvada, CO
Arvada, CO

From
Arvada, CO
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Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
56th Annua Colorado State USBC Senior Open
Sorted By Event, Division

2 Powers, Sharon M 2 1930
Total prizes awarded in this division: $70.00
All-Events Scratch, "H" 60-64 Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Floyd, Lineal L 21 2,034
2 Steinmetz, Duane E 9 2012
3 Wahler, Roger 14 2,002
4 Sadar, Mike J 11 1971
Total prizes awarded in this division: $140.00
All-Events Scratch, " I" 55-59 Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Clarkin, Bill 11 2,053
2 Krause, Jm M 10 2,031
3 Hitt, Donald R 21 1,964
Total prizes awarded in this division: $75.00
All-Events Scratch, " J" 50-54 Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Gwynn, John H 40 2,085
2 Namvong, Tham 40 2,084
Total prizes awarded in this division: $60.00
All-Events Scratch, Super Senior 75 & Up Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Neb, Larry 10 1,883
Total prizes awarded in this division: $20.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $410.00
Tota prizes awarded in this tournament: $8,113.00

$15.00

Prize

$65.00
$45.00
$20.00
$10.00

Prize

$45.00
$20.00
$10.00

Prize
$40.00
$20.00

Prize
$20.00

Thornton, CO

From

Colo Spgs, CO
Loveland, CO
Arvada, CO
Loveland, CO

From
Loveland, CO
Loveland, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

From
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

From
Loveland, CO
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