## **Final Prize Listing**

# 56th Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open Sorted By Event, Division

## Team, Team, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gutter Gators #2	30	2,782	\$540.00	Colorado Springs, CO
2	Stealth Rolling Thunder	18	2,764	\$480.00	Loveland, CO
3	Blame it on Robert	20	2,726	\$437.00	Colo Spgs, CO
4	Beasts of Bowling	27	2,713	\$356.00	Aurora, CO
5	Pinslayers	19	2,678	\$280.00	Canon City, CO
6	Pioneer #2	10	2,673	\$211.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,304.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,304.00

## **Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Ditter, Paul J / Davis, Jennifer M	13	1,545	\$450.00	Arvada, CO
2	Hitt, Donald R / Floyd, Lineal L	21	1,527	\$300.00	Colo Spgs, CO
3	Gahagan, Marc R / Strickland, Michael E	29	1,495	\$264.00	Colorado Springs, CO
4	Namvong, Tham / Gwynn, John H	40	1,481	\$233.00	Aurora, CO
5	Swanson, Rich / Boerner, Dave T	17	1,467	\$204.00	Arvada, CO
6	Olsen, Jeffrey D / Turner, Mary Jo	28	1,453	\$180.00	Centennial, CO
7	Clarkin, Bill / Boltz, Phil E	11	1,423	\$157.00	Loveland, CO
8	Krause, Jim M / Girard, William K	10	1,422	\$136.00	Loveland, CO
9	Lara, Edward L, Jr / Lara, Elaine	16	1,406	\$117.00	Arvada, CO
10	Schafer, Russ L / Scherlis, Marc B	14	1,387	\$98.00	Arvada, CO
11	Offerson, Monte R / Warren, Garry D	12	1,386	\$80.00	Arvada, CO
12	Carter, Tom C / Carter, Luann R	33	1,382	\$63.00	Westminster, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,282.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,282.00

# Singles, Singles, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Clarkin, Bill	11	793	\$300.00	Loveland, CO
2	McKay, Mike M	18	781	\$175.00	Loveland, CO
3	Brown, David J	38	767	\$156.00	Centennial, CO
4	Trotter, Lorenzo A	41	756	\$141.00	Peyton, CO
5	Tall, Nathaniel L	37	746	\$129.00	Colorado Springs, CO
6	Giles, Thomas A	32	738	\$121.00	Buena Vista, CO
7	Strickland, Michael E	29	734	\$113.00	Colorado Springs, CO

## **Final Prize Listing**

## 56th Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open

## Sorted By Event, Division

8	Bermea, Abel	41	732	\$108.00	Peyton, CO
9	Featheran, Robert P	39	730	\$98.50	La Junta, CO
9	Murphy, Paul J	41	730	\$98.50	Peyton, CO
11	Swanson, Rich	17	729	\$88.50	Arvada, CO
11	Poplin, Tom E	36	729	\$88.50	Salida, CO
13	Andres, Darrell J	5	724	\$82.00	Littleton, CO
14	Tunink, Robert D	20	723	\$76.00	Colo Spgs, CO
15	Hudspeth, Robert A	6	720	\$71.00	Florissant, CO
16	Thompson, Mark C	39	717	\$67.00	La Junta, CO
17	Hitt, Donald R	21	715	\$62.00	Colo Spgs, CO
18	Dietz, Robert O	30	709	\$58.00	Colorado Springs, CO
19	Skerjanec, Stanley L	3	704	\$48.33	Florence, CO
19	Floyd, Lineal L	21	704	\$48.34	Colo Spgs, CO
19	Steinmetz, Duane E	9	704	\$48.33	Loveland, CO
22	Griego, Crystal E	16	703	\$39.00	Arvada, CO
23	Kebis, Frank T	28	702	\$35.00	Centennial, CO
24	Coy, Gary A	22	701	\$15.00	York, NE
24	Namvong, Tham	40	701	\$15.00	Aurora, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,282.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,282.00

## All-Events Handicap, "A" 70 - 74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Scherlis, Marc B	14	2,012	\$70.00	Arvada, CO
2	Higgins, Dave	22	1,993	\$50.00	York, NE
3	Coy, Gary A	22	1,984	\$10.00	York, NE

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$130.00

## All-Events Handicap, "B" 65 - 69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Dietz, Robert O	30	2,233	\$65.00	Colorado Springs, CO
2	Swanson, Rich	17	2,169	\$40.00	Arvada, CO
3	Brown, David J	38	2,101	\$20.00	Centennial, CO
4	Grosshans, Les D	27	2,061	\$15.00	Aurora, CO
5	Andres, Darrell J	5	2,041	\$10.00	Littleton, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$150.00

## All-Events Handicap, "C" 60 - 64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	Score	<b>Prize</b>	<b>From</b>
1	Strickland, Michael E	29	2,195	\$75.00	Colorado Springs, CO
2	Jones, Jackie K	19	2,187	\$55.00	Canon City, CO
3	Floyd, Lineal L	21	2,082	\$40.00	Colo Spgs, CO

#### **Final Prize Listing**

#### 56th Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open

## Sorted By Event, Division

4	Thompson, Mark C	39	2,042	\$30.00	La Junta, CO
5	Wenholz, Judith C	12	2,033	\$20.00	Arvada, CO
6	Parker, Marvin R	34	2,031	\$15.00	Fountain, CO
7	Hudspeth, Robert A	6	2,026	\$10.00	Florissant, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$245.00

## All-Events Handicap, "D" 55 - 59, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Clarkin, Bill	11	2,149	\$65.00	Loveland, CO
2	Hitt, Donald R	21	2,141	\$45.00	Colo Spgs, CO
3	Tunink, Robert D	20	2,094	\$20.00	Colo Spgs, CO
4	McKay, Mike M	18	2,081	\$10.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$140.00

## All-Events Handicap, "E" 50 - 54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bermea, Abel	41	2,183	\$55.00	Peyton, CO
2	Lara, Edward L	16	2,091	\$30.00	Arvada, CO
3	Gwynn, John H	40	2,085	\$10.00	Aurora, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$95.00

#### All-Events Handicap, Super Senior 75 & Up, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Giles, Thomas A	32	2,074	\$40.00	Buena Vista, CO
2	Neb, Larry	10	1,994	\$25.00	Loveland, CO
3	Gower, Robert L	35	1,988	\$10.00	Salida, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$75.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$835.00

## All-Events Scratch, "F" 70-74 Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Scherlis, Marc B	14	2,012	\$35.00	Arvada, CO
2	Schafer, Russ L	14	1,907	\$10.00	Arvada, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$45.00

## All-Events Scratch, "G" 65-69 Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<b>From</b>
1	Warren, Garry D	12	1,963	\$55.00	Arvada, CO

#### **Final Prize Listing**

#### 56th Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open

Sorted By Event, Division

2 Powers, Sharon M 2 1,930 \$15.00 Thornton, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$70.00

#### All-Events Scratch, "H" 60-64 Scratch, Scratch

<u>n</u>
Spgs, CO
land, CO
da, CO
eland, CO
e

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$140.00

## All-Events Scratch, "I" 55-59 Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Clarkin, Bill	11	2,053	\$45.00	Loveland, CO
2	Krause, Jim M	10	2,031	\$20.00	Loveland, CO
3	Hitt, Donald R	21	1,964	\$10.00	Colo Spgs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$75.00

#### All-Events Scratch, "J" 50-54 Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Gwynn, John H	40	2,085	\$40.00	Aurora, CO
2	Namvong, Tham	40	2,084	\$20.00	Aurora, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$60.00

## All-Events Scratch, Super Senior 75 & Up Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Neb, Larry	10	1,883	\$20.00	Loveland, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$20.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$410.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$8,113.00